YouGov

YouGov / League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results

Sample Size: 2361 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab| 1® [ Re™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | Northerm
Dem UK Ireland
Weighted Sample|2361]411]|586| 212 248 836 841 |1145| 1216 | 248 | 975 | 586 [552] 1346 | 1015] 1976 123 196 66
Unweighted Sample|2361| 347|651| 243 328 948 | 938 |1029| 1332 | 128 | 908 | 614 |711]|1389| 972 | 1954 | 129 200 78
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Partridges and pheasants, also known as 'game
birds', are captively bred to be used for shooting.
The game birds used for breeding are often kept in
cages. Do you think that the use of cages to breed
game birds should be legal or illegal?
Shouldbelegal 13 | 23 8 10 19 11 18 18 8 14 12 13 14| 15 11 13 18 11 7
Should be illegal 69 | 57 77 78 61 75 65 | 61 76 64 68 71 71| 68 71 69 63 70 81
Don'tknow 18 | 20 15 12 19 15 17 21 15 22 20 15 15| 18 18 18 19 20 11

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Living in Urban / Rural /

Region in England Town and Fringe

Total | North | Midlands | London Rest of Urban Tow.n and Rural
South Fringe
Weighted Sample|2361| 543 375 272 786 | 1791 247 255

Unweighted Sample|2361| 557 404 198 795 | 1753 251 276

% % % % % % % %
Partridges and pheasants, also known as 'game
birds', are captively bred to be used for shooting.
The game birds used for breeding are often kept in
cages. Do you think that the use of cages to breed
game birds should be legal or illegal?
Should be legal 13 11 17 13 13 12 16 19
Should be illegal 69 | 67 70 70 69 70 62 68
Don’t know 18 21 13 17 18 18 22 13

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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